



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rakesh Mittal, Standing counsel for
SDMC

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED & ORS....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **07.03.2017**

**IA No. 2830/2017 (u/S 151 CPC for filing the certified copy of the
Court orders and from filing true typed copy of DIM Annexures)**

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Accordingly, IA stands disposed of.

CS(OS) 110/2017

Summon of the suit be issued upon the defendant on filing of
PF, RC, Speed post and through approved courier including dasti.

Steps be taken within two weeks time.

Renotify this matter on 25.05.2017.

**DR. SATINDER KUMAR GAUTAM (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 07, 2017

SK