

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rakesh Mittal, Adv

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.... Defendant
Through: Mr Ashish Pholakia, Adv for D1
Mr Dushyant Manulha, Adv for D2 & 3

CORAM:

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **25.05.2017**

Learned counsel for the defendant No. 1 & for defendants 2 & 3 submit that they have not received the copy of the documents so far.

Learned counsel for defendants 2 & 3 has been supplied the copy of the documents by counsel for the plaintiff today itself in Court.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply the complete set of documents to counsel for defendant No.1 within two days.

Let the same be supplied within two days on proper receipt.

Written statement be filed in accordance with advance copy to the plaintiff who may file replication within three weeks time thereafter.

Parties shall file the documents and affidavit of admission/denial within six weeks from today and copies thereof be exchanged.

Renotify this matter on 29.08.2017 for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of the documents.

SH. AJAY KUMAR KUHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 25, 2017

sk