



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing
Counsel for SDMC with Mr.
Kamlesh Anand and Ms. Yamini
Mittal, Advocates

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Mr. D.
Kishore Kumar and Mr. Gautam
Bajaj, Advocates for defendant
No.1
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Rupal Luthra,
Mr. Aditya Nayyar and Ms. Bani
Brar, Advocates for defendant
No.2
Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Mr.
Aditya Nayyar and Ms. Bani Brar,
Advocates for defendant No.5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

14.07.2017

I.A.7663/2017 (by defendant No.2)

Notice.

Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing Counsel for SMCD, Mr. Rupal Luthra, Advocate and Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Advocate accept notice on behalf of plaintiff, defendant No.1 and defendant No.2 respectively.



Response, if any, to this application be filed by non-applicants within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List on the date fixed i.e. 29th August, 2017 before the Joint Registrar.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JULY 14, 2017

S