



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**
SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff
Through: Mr. R. Mittal and Mr. Kamlesh
Anand, Advs.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED
&ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr. Ashish and Mr. Gautam
Bajaj, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Ajit Warriar and Ms. Bani
Brar, Advs. for D-2 and D-3

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
20.03.2018

%

Replication to the written statement of defendants 1 & 3 filed by plaintiff.

Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiff qua documents of defendants 1 & 3.

Defendants 1 & 3 have also filed their affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

Learned counsel for plaintiff has admitted seven documents of defendant No.1 and five documents of defendant No.3. The admitted documents have been marked as Ex D-1 to Ex D-12 respectively.

Learned counsel for defendant No.1 has also admitted two documents of defendant No.3 which are already marked as ExD-11 & Ex D-12.



Learned counsel for defendant No.1 has admitted twenty documents of plaintiff.

Learned counsel for defendant No.3 has admitted thirteen documents of plaintiff.

There are nine documents commonly admitted by counsel for defendant No.1 & defendant no.3 which have been marked as Ex P-1 to ExP-9 respectively. Remaining eleven documents of plaintiff admitted by counsel for defendant No.1 are marked as Ex P-10/D1 to Ex P-20/D1. Remaining four documents of plaintiff admitted by defendant no.3 are marked as Ex P-21/D3 to Ex P-24/D3.

Defendant No.2 has not filed its response to the suit of plaintiff despite more than sufficient time and opportunity given to it.

Learned counsel for defendant No.2 submits that defendant has already filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint and in the said application, prayer has been made to exempt the defendant from filing of written statement till adjudication of application. He further submits that pleadings in the said application are already complete and therefore, he requests to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

In view of above and as prayed, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 03.08.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 20, 2018/sk