



\$~OS-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Tushar and Mr.Udit,Adv. for
Mr.Rakesh Mittal, Adv. for SDMC

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY

LIMITED &ORS. Defendant

Through Mr.Ashish Dholakia and Mr.Rohan
Chawla, Adv. for D-1
Mr.Neeraj Malhotra, Sr.Adv. with Mr.Rupal
Luthra, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

11.01.2019

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the main counsel has gone abroad and seeks an adjournment.

Learned senior counsel appearing for defendant No.2 objects to the adjournment stating that at least as courtesy prior intimation to learned counsel should have been given so they need not have prepared arguments today. In the interest of justice, subject to payment of costs of Rs.7,500/- adjourned to 25.4.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 11, 2019

n