



\$~OS-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Rakesh Mittal, Standing Counsel
for SDMC with Ms.Yamini Mittal and Mr.Dhruv
Bose, Advs.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Ashish Dholakia and Mr.Gautam
Bajaj, Advs.for D-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

22.02.2019

IA No.2810/2019

By this application the applicant/plaintiff seeks waiver of the costs of Rs.7,500/- imposed on 11.1.2019.

For the reasons stated in the application same is allowed. Costs stand waived.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

n