



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ajay Harshana, proxy counsel for
Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Adv

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Mr. Gautam Bajaj
& Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advs for D1.
Mr. Ajit Warriar & Mr. Sharad Kharra,
Advs for D2 & 3.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.05.2019

IA No. 7663/2017 (filed by defendant No.2)

The arguing counsel for both the parties are not available.

Accordingly, as prayed, list for arguments on 29.07.2019.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 17, 2019

sk