



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rinny Abraham, proxy counsel.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.11.2019**

IA No. 7663/2017 (filed by defendant No.2)

Lawyers are reported to be abstaining from work today.

Written submissions filed by plaintiff and defendant No.1 returned under office objections. Counsel for parties to check up with the registry, remove the objection and get them placed on record within a week.

Written submissions filed by defendant No.2 has come on record.

List for further arguments on 21.01.2020.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 04, 2019/sk