



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: None.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LTD..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad
Kochhar, Mr. Sharad Kharra, Mr.
Devansh Agarwal, Ms. Arundhati
Srivastava, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad
Kochhar, Mr. Sharad Kharra, Mr.
Devansh Agarwal, Ms. Arundhati
Srivastava, Adv. for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

06.11.2020

The hearing has been conducted through Video Conferencing.

I.A.10181/2020 (exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

O.A.47/2020 (by defendant No.2)

I.A.10180/2020 (delay in filing OA-by defendant No.2)

1. By this chamber appeal the defendant No.2 challenges the order dated 9th September, 2020 passed by the learned Joint Registrar closing the right of the defendant No.2 to file the written statement.
2. By I.A. 10180/2020 defendant No.2 seeks condonation of delay in



filing the chamber appeal.

3. Issue notice to the plaintiff/ non-applicant on the applicant taking steps through e-mail/SMS/Whatsapp/speed post/courier as also through the learned counsel returnable before the Court on 18th January, 2021.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NOVEMBER 06, 2020
‘ga’