



\$~OS-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 110/2017 and OA No. 47/2020 and IA No. 10180/2020

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER

CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr.Ashish Dholakia and Mr.Akash
Panwar, Advs. for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.02.2021

This matter is listed on an office note. It is stated that in the order dated 17.02.2021, the case number has been mentioned as CS(COMM) 110/2017 whereas the actual case number is CS(OS) 110/2017.

The above error is corrected in the order dated 17.02.2021.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2021

rb