



\$~OS-7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 110/2017

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION** ..... Plaintiff  
Through None.  
versus

**DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED  
&ORS.** ..... Defendants

Through Mr.Ashish Dholakia, Mr.Akash  
Panwar and Mr.Gautam Bajaj, Advs.  
for D-1.  
Mr.Neeraj Malhotra, Sr.Adv. with  
Mr.Ajit Warriar, Mr.Angad Kochhar  
and Mr.Arbaaz Hussain, Advocates  
for D-2.  
Mr.Ajit Warriar, Mr.Angad Kochhar  
and Mr.Arbaaz Hussain, Advocates  
for D-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

%

**17.03.2021**

None has appeared for the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 22.04.2021.

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**MARCH 17, 2021/mw/r/v**