



\$~ 19(En Bloc)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 110/2017 & O.A. 47/2020, I.A. 10180/2020 (delay 38 days in filing OA)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

**DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY
LIMITED &ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam, Advocate for defendant No.1

Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad Kochhar, Mr. Arbaaz Hussain, Mr. Arundhati Srivastava, Mr. Ujjawal Kumar and Mr. Nimish Kumar, Advocates for defendant No.2
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad Kochhar, Mr. Arbaaz Hussain and Mr. Arundhati Srivastava, Advocates for defendant No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **23.03.2022**

1. None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff on several dates.
2. Court Notice be issued to the plaintiff through Standing Counsel, South Delhi Municipal Corporation, returnable on 27th April, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

MARCH 23, 2022/dk