



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 110/2017, O.A. 47/2020 & I.A. 10180/2020 (for condonation of delay of 38 days in filing OA)

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal with Mr. Ajay Harshana, Advocates.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Advocate for D-1.
Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Angad Kochhar and Mr. Arbaaz Hussain, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Ajit Warriar with Mr. Angad Kochhar and Mr. Arbaaz Hussain, Advocates for D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

27.04.2022

List on 22nd September, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J.

APRIL 27, 2022

at