



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017 & I.A. 10180/2020, O.A. 47/2020**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

**Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing
Counsel (M:9999303080)**

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED

&ORS. Defendants

**Through: Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Advocate
for D-1**

**Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Ajit
Warrier, Mr. Angad Kochhar,
Mr. Arbaaz Hussain, Ms.
Arundhati Srivastava, Mr.
Nimesh Kumar, Ms. Shreya
Singh, Advocates for D-2
Mr. Ajit Warrier, Mr. Angad
Kochhar, MR. Arbaaz Hussain,
Ms. Arundhati Srivastava,
Advocates for D-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

22.09.2022

%

1. List on 13.01.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022

au