



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing Counsel for
MCD (through VC)

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv for D1
(9818366747) (gautambajaj90
@gmail.com)

Mr. Angad Kochhar, Mr. Arbaaz
Hussain & Ms. Arundhati Srivastava,
Advs for D3 (through VC)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.03.2023**

Replication to the written statement of D-2 not filed by plaintiff. Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks more time to file the replication. The period prescribed in **Chapter VII Rule 5 of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** for filing the replication to the written statement of D2 has already expired. Hence, right to file replication to the written statement of defendant No.2 by plaintiff stands closed.

Pleadings qua D-1 & 3 are complete.

Joint Document Schedule in terms of **Chapter VII Rule 7 A of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018** be filed physically after



getting it signed from the defendants within two weeks positively.

Documents be filed, if e-filed by the parties so as to mark the exhibits on the documents.

Put up for marking of exhibits to the documents on 24.05.2023.

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 1, 2023
SK