



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 110/2017

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED
& ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Advocate for
D-1.

Mr. Angad Kochhar, Ms.
Arundhati Srivastava, Mr. Ajit
Warrier, Advocates for D-2 and D-
3 [8800129900].

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **01.05.2023**

I.A. 8365/2023 (under Order VIII Rule 1A(3) of CPC)

1. Issue notice. Notice of this application be served upon the plaintiff and the non-applicant defendants through counsel.
2. Ms. Arundhati Srivastava, learned counsel, accepts advance notice on behalf of defendant Nos. 2 and 3, and seeks time to file reply to the application.
3. Replies may be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
4. List before the Court on the date fixed i.e. 06.07.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 1, 2023/“Bhupi”/