



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 110/2017

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Rakesh Mittal, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Mr.Ajay Harshana,
Advocate (M: 9999303080, e-mail:
advrakeshmittal@gmail.com)

versus

**DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY
LIMITED &ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Gautam Bajaj, Advocate for D-1
(M:9818366747, e-mail:
gautambajaj90@gmail.com)
Mr.Angad Kochhar, Mr.Ajit Warriar
and Ms.Arundhati Srivastava,
Advocates for D-2 & 3
(M:8800129900)

CORAM:

MS. VANDANA JAIN (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.05.2023

Joint documents schedule not filed. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has already prepared the same and sent the same to counsel for defendant no.1 with request to sign the same and forward it to learned counsel for defendants no.2 & 3 for signing.

At this stage, learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that his application seeking permission to file additional documents is already pending before the Hon'ble Court for adjudication for 06.07.2023 and he wishes to wait for disposal of the application before reverting to the joint



documents schedule sent to him by learned counsel for the plaintiff. His submissions are recorded accordingly.

As request, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 06.07.2023.

VANDANA JAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

MAY 24, 2023/tp