



\$~2

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 110/2017

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr. Ajay
Harshane, Adv.

Versus

**DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED
&ORS.**Defendants

Through: Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Arundhati Srivastva & Mr.
Angad Kochhar, Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.08.2024**

CS(OS) 110/2017

1. As per office note, physical copy of Joint Schedule of the documents filed by the plaintiff is on record.
2. As per office note further, Amended Memo of Parties filed by the plaintiff is lying under objections. So, the plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring the same on record.
3. Further, as per office note, the documents filed by the defendants are under objections. So, the defendants are directed to take requisite steps as per law to bring the same on record. At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the defendants that only hard copy of additional documents filed by the defendant no.1 under objection and otherwise hard copy of all the documents filed by the defendants are



on record. Let report be called from the registry in this regard.

Both the parties are directed to file physical copy of the documents of which e-copy already filed on record, if not filed earlier, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for marking of exhibits to the documents on 24.10.2024.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 2, 2024/ab
Click here to check corrigendum, if any