



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Rakesh Mittal, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Ms. Yamini Mittal and Mr. Ajay
Harshana, Advocates

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nishtha Wadhwa, Advocate for
D-1.

Mr. Arbaaz Hussain and Mr. Vedant Kashyap,
Advocates for D-2 & D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

10.07.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 15.09.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 10, 2025/RW