



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010765102017

+ **CS(OS) 110/2017**

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONPlaintiff

Through:

versus

DELHI GURGAON SUPER CONNECTIVITY LIMITED &ORS.

.....Defendants

**Through: Mr. Vineet Tayal, Advocate for D-1
Mr. Ajit Warriar, Mr. Vedant
Kashyap, Advocates for D-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

**ORDER
20.08.2026**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 03.11.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 20, 2026

Rahul